## 501926499 05/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Woo-Chang LIM	05/07/2012
Jang-Eun LEE	05/11/2012
Se-Chung OH	05/07/2012
Woo-Jin KIM	05/07/2012
Young-Hyun KIM	05/07/2012
Jeong-Heon PARK	05/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Street Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,			
City:	Suwon-si		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13475520

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 5038962643

Email: HOSOON.LEE@HOTMAIL.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOSOON LEE

Address Line 1: 9600 SW OAK ST. SUITE 525 Address Line 4: TIGARD, OREGON 97223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hosoon Lee	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8421-009
LlL	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hosoon Lee

PATENT REEL: 028236 FRAME: 0355

OP \$40.00

501926499

# Total Attachments: 7 source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page1.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page2.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page3.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page4.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page5.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page6.tif source=8421-009\_Assignment-FINAL#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

LIM, Woo-Chang

Address:

#117-901 Dongtan Yedang Maeul Umirin Jeil Punggyeongchae Apt.,

Seoku-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

LEE, Jang-Eun

Address:

#203-1904 Dongsuwon LG Village 2 Cha Apt., Mangpo-dong,

Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

OH, Se-Chung

Address:

#207-01 Dongsuwon LG Village 2 Cha Apt., Mangpo-dong,

Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

KIM, Woo-Jin

Address:

#203-902 Daeilim Apt., Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

KIM, Young-Hyun

Address:

#1006-314 Kkachi Maeul Apt., Suseo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,

Republic of Korea

Assignor:

PARK, Jeong-Heon

Address:

#927-2103 Prun Maeul Doosan Weve Apt., Neung-dong, Hwaseong-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignee:

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Address:

416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

1

Invention: MAGNETIC DEVICE

**U.S.** Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Hwaseong (city)  May , 2012.	Coven, this Mth day of (country)  Chang Assignor
Executed at	, this day of (country)  LEE, Jang-Eun
Executed at Hu (city)	Assignor  UASEONS, Konen, this 7th day of

Executed at _	Hwasnng (city)	(country), this 1th day of
		KIM, Woo-Jin Assignor

Executed at	Hubsing,	Korea, this 1th day of
	(City)	(country)
May	_, 2012.	
V		
		John Comment
		KM, Young-Hyun
		Assignor

Executed at	Hwasunz	, Korea, this 1th da	ıy of
_	(city)	(country)	
May	_, 2012.		

PARK, Jeong-Heon Assignor

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

LIM, Woo-Chang

Address:

#117-901 Dongtan Yedang Maeul Umirin Jeil Punggyeongchae Apt.,

Seoku-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

LEE, Jang-Eun

Address:

#203-1904 Dongsuwon LG Village 2 Cha Apt., Mangpo-dong,

Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

OH, Se-Chung

Address:

#207-01 Dongsuwon LG Village 2 Cha Apt., Mangpo-dong,

Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

KIM, Woo-Jin

Address:

#203-902 Daeilim Apt., Bojeong-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

KIM, Young-Hyun

Address:

#1006-314 Kkachi Maeul Apt., Suseo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul,

Republic of Korea

Assignor:

PARK, Jeong-Heon

Address:

#927-2103 Prun Maeul Doosan Weve Apt., Neung-dong, Hwaseong-si,

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Assignee:

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Title of

Invention: MAGNETIC DEVICE

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Filing Date:

U.S. Patent No.:

Issued:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at _			,	,	this	day	of
	, 2012.	(city)	,	(country)			
	_						
			-	L		o-Chang	
					Assign	or	
T	Hw	a Cun a	Var	~^		, .	
executed at _	· i w	asun <b>g</b> ,	(	(country)	this	<b>/</b> day	of
May	, 2012.	•					
					_		
				4	0]	70	i C
			-	1	LEE, Ja	_	1.00 11.01 11.01
					Assig	nor	
Execu	tad at				4	1. :	A C
		(city)		country)	, \	.ms	day of
	, 2012.						
			_			-Chung	
					Assi	gnor	

3